International Sailing Federation

www.sailing.orqg

To comply with ISAF regulations 18.2.1 & 26.2.1 please complete and return
the Class Report for activities in 2010 to norbert@isaf.co.uk by 31% January
2011, Thank you.

Note: answers will be put on the ISAF Website. If you do not want personal details
of anyone other than the primary contact address published please place these
details in red text.

2011 CLASS REPORT

Name of Class

K-\

Class Website
WWW . X =4\ . com

Contact Details PRESIDENT:

(name, address, " on ) - |
telephone, fax, | \owaaes Oxemo y Norwou

email) Lokswo e owline . no

WORLD SECRETARY:

: P
Moviowne \oyf Xownsen

CHIEF MEASURER:

\/QC&WJ(,
Primary Contact Maoriawne. f\o v /“C\V\bCV\
(to be used in WE ¥ ‘ & OB
the yearbook) WA @ b ‘3&0 5.0
Average price of o P
complete new £ . 225 OO0 - Qt,o c0)

boat without sails & -
(Pounds Sterling) i\ A4 \ 450, = C (D%P>




Name three (1)BUILDER NAME: X -Xac\Wis "Denmark
Builders PRICE: 7 \QY 450
(preferably one Website: Sk . e
B EENERERL) - OOWW. x—j&c\/\* S . COM
and quoted price (2)BUILDER NAME: .
for 2010/2011 | PRICE:
(Pounds Sterling) | Website:
(3)BUILDER NAME:
PRICE:
Website:
Name all National
Class
Associations that
paid in 2010
game Six . (1) Norwod (No.) A4
ountries 7. ' No.
number of boats E3; Lol ENO ; 1
that represent /_DQV\_W\OJ\(\( 3 I N
the ISAF (4) Spain (No.) %
minimum criteria | (O) %W lomde  (No) S
(details in (6) 7y, (No.) .
Appendix A). 3(.&\)0\\/\
How many new
boats were built 5
in 2010
How many boats
were built over el
the past 5 years R
Approximately
how many boats TS

exist Worldwide

2010 World
Championship(s)
Send a copy of
the final overall
results.

NUMBER OF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP TITLES
AWARDED FOR THE FOLLOWING GROUPS.:

(1)OPEN? A
(2)MEN?
(3)WOMEN?
(4)YOUTHS?
(5)OTHER?




If there is more than
one World
Championship
please submit the
details, copying this
section of the
questionnaire.

Example of title,

‘470 Women’s World
Championships.’

EVENT DETAILS |

(1) EVENT TITLE: ¥ -4\ Worlc C\/\Ou\/\?\ov\ts\r\\P
(2) VENUE:  Arendol, Noruso

(3) EVENT WEBSITE: (, yyj00) . &515 "o

PARTICIPATION

(1) NUMBER OF BOATS: 45

(2) COUNTRIES REPRESENTED: o
(3) CONTINENTS REPRESENTED:

COMPETITION INFORMATION

(1) NUMBER OF RACES HELD: 40

(2) WERE ANY BOATS SUPPLIED AND BY WHO? ™SO

(3) NAME & NATIONALITY OF WORLD CHAMPION(S):
Mok Sepp. Bovoma

RACE OFFICIALS INFORMATION

(1) NAME OF PRINCIPAL RACE OFFICER;

(2) NAMES OF ISAF INTERNATIONAL JUDGES PRESENT:

(3) NAMES & NATIONALITY OF NON ISAF JURY MEMBERS:

(4) NAME OF EVENT CHIEF MEASURER:

(5) ORGANISATION QUALITY?

(6) VENUE GOOD & BAD POINTS?

- ASHORE:

- AFLOAT:

Please state any
recommendations
for future World
Championship
events

(1) At the same venue

(2) Generally in terms class logistic of running a World
Championship? (not venue specific points)




APPENDIX A

Class minimum requirements for ISAF Status as for ISAF Regulation 26.2.1(e):

INTERNATIONAL RECOGNIZED RECOGNIZED
CLASSES CLASSES (1) CLASSES (2)
Numberof |6 4 from 1 Continent
Countries or 3 from two
Continents
Number of | 3 1 or 2 as per above
Continents

Number of boats
per country :

Up to 7.6m 20
7.6 t0 9.0m 10
9.0 to12.0m 6
12.0t0 15.0m 4
Above 15.0m 2
Windsurfers 20
Kiteboards 20

Number of boats per
country:

Up to 5m 20
5t0 6.5m 15
6.5to 7.6m 8
7.6 to 9m 7
9.0 to12m 6
12.0to 15.0m 2
Above 15.0m 1
Windsurfers 20
Kiteboards 20

Number of boats
Worldwide :

Up to 5m 100
bto 6.5m 80
6.5to 7.6m 60
7.6 to 9m 30
9.0 to12m 25
12.0to 15.0m 20
15.0t0 20.0m 2

Above 20.0m 8

Windsurfers 100
Kiteboards 100

Note: Recognized classes shall comply with both (1) and (2)
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| Rank

N-Q1 worid
Champienship 2010

X-41 World Championship

APL Race Week 2010 - Arendals Seilforening

Beatname

Sailnr

Club

Helmsman

Results are final as of 16:36 on August 7, 2010

QOverall

Sailed: 10, Discards: 2, To count: 8, Entries: 15, Scoring system: Appendix A

5

AR

A BW 0'shure divison

Crew

Nasjonality

R1

R2

R3

1st

Technonicol

EST
615

Mati Sepp

Viadimir
Nikitin / Sergei
Kolesnikov /
Arkadi
Sverdlov / Igor
Rybakov (Jarle
Stokke-
Olsen} / Raol
Grigorjev /
Riho

Talumaa / Arvi
Kink / Ago
Rebane /
Meelis Sinilo

Estonia

1.0

1.0

6.0

R4

1.0

RS

R6

R7

RB

R9

R10

Total

Score

1.0

(9.0

5.0

3.0

1.0

(16.0
DNGC)

44.0

18.0

2nd

Nicole 4

FIN
45

Riku Nissila

Kenneth
Thelen / Erkki
Heinonen /
Rasmus
Paivéarinta /
Antti
Niiniranta /
Jukka
Nerrgérd /
Robert
Nyberg / | lkka
Nissild / Ctso
Virtanen / Matti
Nissild

Finland

(9.0)

4.0

1.0

5.0

8.0

(14.0)

8.0

1.0

2.0

53.0

30.0

3rd

Forte

EST
475

Jaak Jogi

Tammo
Utsasoo /
Indrek Lepp /
Kalev Vapper /
Priit Puppart /
Veiko Sepp /
Ando Raud /
Andres
Haavel / Karl
Kolk / Marko
Naod

Estonia

2.0

3.0

4.0

4.0

(13.0)

40

6.0

(9.0)

3.0

52.0

30.0

4th

Lexington

NOR

Thomas
Fayen

Kristopher
Spone / Pal
Tenneson/
Nils
Nordenstram /
Jesper
Gundersen /
Thomas
Nilsson /
Espen
Clason /
Fredrkk Prytz /
Bjern Marland
Pedersen /
Ivar Andreas
Monefeldt

Norway

4.0

5.0

7.0

2.0

5.0

{(11.0)

(16.0
0cs)

2.0

4.0

2.0

58.0

31.0

Sth

Tarpon

NOR
40

Asker
seilforening

Dag
Usterud

Torgeir P.
Ambjerselet /
Nina Cecilie
Fredriksen /
Marius Borg /
Knut Sollid /
Petter
Hagelund /
Calle
Andersen /
Ronny
Lindquist / Iver
Waalen/ Lars
Johansen

Norway

5.0

2.0

(10.0)

6.0

3.0

4.0

2.0

5.0

6.0

(7.0

33.0

6th

Tih

http://www.asf.no/Resultater/APL_Race_Week/2010/APLRW2010_X-41_WC.html

X-Effect

Team Gran
seil

NOR
50

NOR
37

Thomas
Oksmo

Hans-Christian
Grande /
Eivind
Rubinstein /
Stig Hvinden /
Jan B Jansen /
Themas
Robberstad /
Morten
Christensen /
Marius
Larsen/
Henrik Smith /
Petter Bjerge

Terje Wang

Hans
Cappelen /
Erlend
Munkeby / Pal
Stiansen /

Norway

Norway

8.0

3.0

(10.0)

(16.0
DsQ)

20

3.0

70

(13.0)

(10.0)

9.0

30

8.0

10.0

10.0

67.0

78.0

47.0

48.0

24-01-2011
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Bjarne Stail /
Morten R,
Raisland /
Richard
Karlsen / P&l
Johansen /
Fredrik Mordal
Hessen / Svein
Serensen

8th | Starfish NOR Halvard Magnus Norway 11.0 | 6.0 | 5.0 ((12.0)| 20 | 70 | 100 7.0 |{16.0| 4.0 [80.0 |52.0
39 Hedemark |Hedemark / BFD)
Nils Melsom
Kristensen /
Eskild
Andersen /
Lars Edvard
Bergdal /
Jorgen
Stremquist /
Rolf Petter
Heernes / Tim
Sandberg /
Henrik Grythe /
Anette Melsom
Myhre

9th | BW Offshore | NOR | Arendals Petter Anders Norway 7.0 |(12.0)] 9.0 3.0 60 [ 100 7.0 | 120 | 7.0 [(13.0)(86.0 |61.0
10 seilforening | Marland Loftered /
Pedersen Didrik
Godaker /
Espen
Guttormsen /
Jason Bayne /
Knut Seethre /
Joachim
Neere / Knut
Georg Kvifte /
Eilert Kamfjord

10th | Team Glade |NOR | Bundefjorden | Ludvik Daae | Finn L. Norway 13.0 | 8.0 |(14.0)| 80 |(15.0)] 5.0 6.0 40 | 50 | 12.0 [90.0 |61.0
Moro 38 seilforening Engelsen Jr/
Kristian
@stmark / Ole
Petter
Andresen /
Nina Braaten /
Christin
Larsen /
Anders
Wergeland /
Siri Kamfjord /
Morten
Rustad / Roar
Kristiansen /
Merten
Knudsen

11th | Prinsesse DEN | Aarhus Per Ruben Denmark 6.0 9.0 |(15.0)| 9.0 | 11.0 | 2.0 | 11.0 [(13.0)| 12.0| 6.0 |94.0 |66.0
Tordenskrald | 60 Sejiklub Asmussen | Knutsen /
Rikke Israel /
Michael
Stubbe / Rune
Hansen /
Frederik
Jeppesen /
Peter
Thomsen /
Rasmus
Jaeger / Mikkel
Ohlsen

12th | Efoile NOR | Asker Terje Ditlef deVibe / Norway |[{15.0)] 13.0 | 80 | 100 | 7.0 60 | 9.0 |(16.0|11.0| 5.0 |100.0/69.0
36 seilforening | Sorteberg | Lasse BFD)
Bjergan / Brian
Raastad / Stig
Skjelds /
Thomas R.
Simonsen /
Rolf Senstad /
Erik Solberg /
Carl Aamii /
Peter Brandt

13th | Premium EST |KJK Priit Margus Estonia 10.0 | 7.0 | 13.0 | 11.0 [(14.0)| 8.0 | 13.0| 10.0 | 3.0 |(14.0)|103.0| 75.0
499 Tammemégi | Zoravijov /
Marce Uulits /
Eero Pank /
Indrek Tori /
Siim Reinaas /
Erkka
Jaakkola / Ivar
Paulson /
Andros
Aavaste /
Aarne
Parnsalu

14th | Ananda LAT Andrejs Andris Buls /
617 Buls Oskars
Kaminskis /
Toms Tutans /
Eizens
Leimanis /
Richards
Prieditis / Miks
Balodis / Igors
Nikolajevs /

Latvia | 14.0 | 11.0 | 120 |(15.0)] 12.0 | (15.0)| 120 | 11.0 | 14.0| 90 |1250|95.0

http://www.asf.no/Resultater/ APL._Race_Week/2010/APLRW2010_X-41_WC.html 24-01-2011
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Indars
Kalnins / Janis
Ducens

15th | 2. Kryss NOR | Arendals Johannes | Tom Clement Norway 12.0 | (16.0 | 11.0 | 140 [ 13.0 | 12.0 | 14.0 | {16.0 | 13.0 | 8.0 |128.0|97.0
66 seilforening | Goa Ludvigsen / DSQ) BFD)
Ludvigsen | Kjell Clement
Ludvigsen /
Lars O. G.
Jomaas /
Jannik K.
Falck / Sven
Roger
Jensen/
Benedicte Gea
Ludvigsen /
Qysten
Aasland /
Rasmus
Knude /
Thomas B.
Mortensen /
Unni Thrane-
Nielsen

Sallwave Scoring Software 2,02 build 5

www.asf.no www.sailwave.com

http://www.asf.no/Resultater/APL_Race_Week/2010/APLRW2010_X-41_WC.html 24-01-2011



