

International Sailing Federation

www.sailing.org

To comply with ISAF regulations 18.2.1 & 26.2.1 please complete and return the Class Report for activities in 2010 to norbert@isaf.co.uk by 31st January 2011. Thank you.

Note: answers will be put on the ISAF Website. If you do not want personal details of anyone other than the primary contact address published please place these details in red text.

2011 CLASS REPORT

Name of Class	X-41
Class Website	www.x-41.com
Contact Details (name, address, telephone, fax, email)	PRESIDENT: Thomas Oksmo, Norway toksmo@online.no
	WORLD SECRETARY: Marianne Toft Hansen
	CHIEF MEASURER: Vacant
Primary Contact (to be used in the yearbook)	Marianne Toft Hansen mh@x-yachts.com
Average price of complete new boat without sails (Pounds Sterling)	€ 229,000.- (Euro) £ 194,950.- (GBP)

<p>Name three Builders (preferably one per continent) and quoted price for 2010/2011 (Pounds Sterling)</p>	<p>(1)BUILDER NAME: <i>x-yachts Denmark</i> PRICE: <i>£ 194,950</i> Website: <i>www.x-yachts.com</i> (2)BUILDER NAME: PRICE: Website: (3)BUILDER NAME: PRICE: Website:</p>
<p>Name all National Class Associations that paid in 2010</p>	
<p>Name six Countries & number of boats that represent the ISAF minimum criteria (details in Appendix A).</p>	<p>(1) <i>Norway</i> (No.) <i>11</i> (2) <i>Italy</i> (No.) <i>11</i> (3) <i>Denmark</i> (No.) <i>2</i> (4) <i>Spain</i> (No.) <i>7</i> (5) <i>Finland</i> (No.) <i>5</i> (6) <i>Japan</i> (No.) <i>2</i></p>
<p>How many new boats were built in 2010</p>	<p><i>3</i></p>
<p>How many boats were built over the past 5 years</p>	<p><i>75</i></p>
<p>Approximately how many boats exist Worldwide</p>	<p><i>75</i></p>
<p>2010 World Championship(s) Send a copy of the final overall results.</p>	<p>NUMBER OF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP TITLES AWARDED FOR THE FOLLOWING GROUPS: (1)OPEN? <i>1</i> (2)MEN? (3)WOMEN? (4)YOUTHS? (5)OTHER?</p>

<p><i>If there is more than one World Championship please submit the details, copying this section of the questionnaire.</i></p> <p>Example of title, '470 Women's World Championships.'</p>	<p>EVENT DETAILS</p> <p>(1) EVENT TITLE: <i>x-41 World Championship</i> (2) VENUE: <i>Arendal, Norway</i> (3) EVENT WEBSITE: <i>www.asf.no</i></p> <p>PARTICIPATION</p> <p>(1) NUMBER OF BOATS: <i>15</i> (2) COUNTRIES REPRESENTED: <i>5</i> (3) CONTINENTS REPRESENTED: <i>1</i></p> <p>COMPETITION INFORMATION</p> <p>(1) NUMBER OF RACES HELD: <i>10</i> (2) WERE ANY BOATS SUPPLIED AND BY WHO? <i>NO</i> (3) NAME & NATIONALITY OF WORLD CHAMPION(S): <i>Mati Sepp, Estonia</i></p> <p>RACE OFFICIALS INFORMATION</p> <p>(1) NAME OF PRINCIPAL RACE OFFICER: (2) NAMES OF ISAF INTERNATIONAL JUDGES PRESENT: (3) NAMES & NATIONALITY OF NON ISAF JURY MEMBERS: (4) NAME OF EVENT CHIEF MEASURER: (5) ORGANISATION QUALITY? (6) VENUE GOOD & BAD POINTS?</p> <p>- ASHORE: - AFLOAT:</p>
<p>Please state any recommendations for future World Championship events</p>	<p>(1) At the same venue</p> <p>(2) Generally in terms class logistic of running a World Championship? (not venue specific points)</p>

APPENDIX A

Class minimum requirements for ISAF Status as for ISAF Regulation 26.2.1(e):

	INTERNATIONAL CLASSES	RECOGNIZED CLASSES (1)	RECOGNIZED CLASSES (2)
Number of Countries	6	4 from 1 Continent or 3 from two Continents	
Number of Continents	3	1 or 2 as per above	
	Number of boats per country : Up to 7.6m 20 7.6 to 9.0m 10 9.0 to 12.0m 6 12.0 to 15.0m 4 Above 15.0m 2 Windsurfers 20 Kiteboards 20	Number of boats per country: Up to 5m 20 5 to 6.5m 15 6.5 to 7.6m 8 7.6 to 9m 7 9.0 to 12m 6 12.0 to 15.0m 2 Above 15.0m 1 Windsurfers 20 Kiteboards 20	Number of boats Worldwide : Up to 5m 100 5 to 6.5m 80 6.5 to 7.6m 60 7.6 to 9m 30 9.0 to 12m 25 12.0 to 15.0m 20 15.0 to 20.0m 2 Above 20.0m 8 Windsurfers 100 Kiteboards 100

Note: Recognized classes shall comply with both (1) and (2)



X-41 World Championship
APL Race Week 2010 - Arendals Seilforening



Results are final as of 16:36 on August 7, 2010

Overall

Sailed: 10, Discards: 2, To count: 8, Entries: 15, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	Boatname	Sailnr	Club	Helmsman	Crew	Nasjonality	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	R6	R7	R8	R9	R10	Total	Score
1st	Technicol	EST 615		Mati Sepp	Vladimir Nikitin / Sergei Kolesnikov / Arkadi Sverdlov / Igor Rybakov (Jarle Stokke-Olsen) / Raol Grigorjev / Riho Talumaa / Arvi Kink / Ago Rebane / Meeilis Sinilo	Estonia	1.0	1.0	6.0	1.0	1.0	(9.0)	5.0	3.0	1.0	(16.0 DNC)	44.0	19.0
2nd	Nicole 4	FIN 45		Riku Nissilä	Kenneth Thelen / Erkki Heinonen / Rasmus Päiväranta / Antti Niiniranta / Jukka Norrgård / Robert Nyberg / Ilkka Nissilä / Otso Virtanen / Matti Nissilä	Finland	(9.0)	4.0	1.0	5.0	8.0	(14.0)	8.0	1.0	2.0	1.0	53.0	30.0
3rd	Forte	EST 475		Jaak Jõgi	Tammo Utsaoo / Indrek Lepp / Kalev Vapper / Priit Pupart / Veiko Sepp / Ando Raud / Andres Haavel / Karl Kolk / Marko Nüüd	Estonia	2.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	(13.0)	4.0	6.0	(9.0)	3.0	52.0	30.0
4th	Lexington	NOR 9		Thomas Føyen	Kristopher Spone / Pål Tønneson / Nils Nordenstrøm / Jesper Gundersen / Thomas Nilsson / Espen Clason / Fredrik Prytz / Bjørn Mørland Pedersen / Ivar Andreas Moneleidt	Norway	4.0	5.0	7.0	2.0	5.0	(11.0)	(16.0 OCS)	2.0	4.0	2.0	58.0	31.0
5th	Tarpon	NOR 40	Asker seilforening	Dag Usterud	Torgeir P. Ambjørset / Nina Cecilie Fredriksen / Marius Borg / Knut Sollid / Petter Hagelund / Calle Andersen / Ronny Lindquist / Iver Waalen / Lars Johansen	Norway	5.0	2.0	(10.0)	6.0	3.0	4.0	2.0	5.0	6.0	(7.0)	50.0	33.0
6th	X-Effect	NOR 50		Thomas Oksmo	Hans-Christian Grande / Eivind Rubinstein / Stig Hvinden / Jan B Jansen / Thomas Robberstad / Morten Christensen / Marius Larsen / Henrik Smith / Petter Bjerge	Norway	8.0	(10.0)	2.0	7.0	(10.0)	1.0	1.0	8.0	10.0	10.0	67.0	47.0
7th	Team Gran seil	NOR 37		Terje Wang	Hans Cappelen / Erlend Munkeby / Pål Stiansen /	Norway	3.0	(16.0 DSQ)	3.0	(13.0)	9.0	3.0	3.0	9.0	8.0	11.0	78.0	49.0

					Bjarne Stail / Morten R. Røisland / Richard Karlsen / Pål Johansen / Fredrik Mordal Hessen / Svein Sørensen													
8th	Starfish	NOR 39		Halvard Hedemark	Magnus Hedemark / Nils Mølsom Kristensen / Eskild Andersen / Lars Edvard Bergdal / Jørgen Strømquist / Rolf Petter Hærnes / Tim Sandberg / Henrik Grythe / Anette Mølsom Myhre	Norway	11.0	6.0	5.0	(12.0)	2.0	7.0	10.0	7.0	(16.0 BFD)	4.0	80.0	52.0
9th	BW Offshore	NOR 10	Arendals seilforening	Petter Mørland Pedersen	Anders Løfterød / Didrik Godaker / Espen Guttormsen / Jason Bayne / Knut Sæthre / Joachim Næør / Knut Georg Kvitte / Eilert Kamfjord	Norway	7.0	(12.0)	9.0	3.0	6.0	10.0	7.0	12.0	7.0	(13.0)	86.0	61.0
10th	Team Glade Moro	NOR 38	Bundefjorden seilforening	Ludvik Daae	Finn L. Engelsen Jr / Kristian Østmark / Ole Petter Andresen / Nina Braaten / Christin Larsen / Anders Wergeland / Siri Kamfjord / Morten Rustad / Roar Kristiansen / Morten Knudsen	Norway	13.0	8.0	(14.0)	8.0	(15.0)	5.0	6.0	4.0	5.0	12.0	90.0	61.0
11th	Prinsesse Tordenskrald	DEN 60	Aarhus Sejlkub	Per Asmussen	Ruben Knutsen / Rikke Israel / Michael Stubbe / Rune Hansen / Frederik Jeppesen / Peter Thomsen / Rasmus Jæger / Mikkel Ohlsen	Denmark	6.0	9.0	(15.0)	9.0	11.0	2.0	11.0	(13.0)	12.0	6.0	94.0	66.0
12th	Etoile	NOR 36	Asker seilforening	Terje Sorteberg	Ditlef deVibe / Lasse Bjørnan / Brian Raastad / Stig Skjølås / Thomas R. Simonsen / Rolf Senstad / Erik Solberg / Carl Aarnli / Peter Brandt	Norway	(15.0)	13.0	8.0	10.0	7.0	6.0	9.0	(16.0 BFD)	11.0	5.0	100.0	69.0
13th	Premium	EST 499	KJK	Priit Tammemägi	Margus Zoravljov / Marco Uulits / Eero Pank / Indrek Tori / Siim Reinaas / Erkka Jaakkola / Ivar Paulson / Andros Aavaste / Aarne Pärnsalu	Estonia	10.0	7.0	13.0	11.0	(14.0)	8.0	13.0	10.0	3.0	(14.0)	103.0	75.0
14th	Ananda	LAT 617		Andrejs Buls	Andris Buls / Oskars Kaminskis / Toms Tutans / Eizens Leimanis / Richards Prieditis / Miks Balodis / Igors Nikolajevs /	Latvia	14.0	11.0	12.0	(15.0)	12.0	(15.0)	12.0	11.0	14.0	9.0	125.0	95.0

					Indars Kalnins / Janis Ducens													
15th	2. Kryss	NOR 66	Arendals seilforening	Johannes Goa Ludvigsen	Tom Clement Ludvigsen / Kjell Clement Ludvigsen / Lars O. G. Jomaas / Jannik K. Falck / Sven Roger Jensen / Benedicte Goa Ludvigsen / Øysten Aasland / Rasmus Knude / Thomas B. Mortensen / Unni Thrane- Nielsen	Norway	12.0	(16.0 DSQ)	11.0	14.0	13.0	12.0	14.0	(16.0 BFD)	13.0	8.0	129.0	97.0

www.asf.no

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.02 build 5
www.sailwave.com